## 501985988 07/12/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
COOPERVISION MANUFACTURING LIMITED	05/10/2012

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COOPERVISION INTERNATIONAL HOLDING COMPANY, LP	
Street Address:	Suite No. 2, Edghill House	
Internal Address:	Wildey Business Park	
City:	St. Michael	
State/Country:	BARBADOS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13404033	
PCT Number:	US2012026212	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (540)428-1720 Phone: 5404281701

Email: lkilyk@kbpatentlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Luke A. Kilyk

Address Line 1: 400 Holiday Court, Suite 102
Address Line 2: Kilyk & Bowersox, P.L.L.C.
Address Line 4: Warrenton, VIRGINIA 20186

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3038-064-01/064-01PCT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Luke A. Kilyk

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment-CVML-to-CVIHC\_3038-064-01#page1.tif source=Assignment-CVML-to-CVIHC\_3038-064-01#page2.tif source=Assignment-CVML-to-CVIHC\_3038-064-01#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 028533 FRAME: 0935 OF \$80.00 13404033

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, COOPERVISION MANUFACTURING LIMITED, a United Kingdom company, (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, sometimes referred to as "ASSIGNOR") is an assignee of the Patent Applications identified in the enclosed Appendix A;

WHEREAS, CooperVision International Holding Company, LP, a UK Limited Partnership, having a registered address at Suite #2, Edghill House, Wildey Business Park, St. Michael, Barbados (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE"), wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest of COOPERVISION MANUFACTURING LIMITED to the aforesaid patent applications and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international agreements, conventions, treaties, or otherwise in its various forms in every participating country), in and to said improvements as described in said applications, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefor, all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and continuations thereof, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents, in any form (such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like), on applications as aforesaid to issue all Letters Patent on said invention and improvements resulting therefrom to ASSIGNEE, as ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith; and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE any and all facts known to it regarding said invention and improvements and applications whenever requested and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, or any other applications, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set r	ny hand this 10 day of Mu, 2012.
COOPE	ERVISION MANUFACTURING LIMITED
	CARON L
	Signature
<b>a</b>	Carol R. Kaufman Director
STATE OF CALIFONIA) COUNTY OF Alameda) On May 10, 20/2, before r Notary Public, personally appeared me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactors	ory evidence) to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the within instrument and acknown this/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her entity upon behalf of which the person acted, except the subscribed to the within instrument and acknown this/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her entity upon behalf of which the person acted, except the subscribed to the within instrument and acknown this/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her entity upon behalf of which the person acted, except the subscribed to the within instrument and acknown this/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her entity upon behalf of which the person acted, except the subscribed to the subs	signature on the instrument the person, or the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY und foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	ler the laws of the State of California that the
Commission # 1922577 Notary Public - California San Joaquin County San Joaquin County And Comm Expires Jan 22, 2015	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature of Notary
****	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this day of	
	COOPERVISION INTERNATIONAL HOLDING COMPANY, LP
The la	1 Dhim
(print name) CHERYL D FIELDS	Signature
	Christopher Skinner
	Printed or Typed Name
	••
	Director
	Title

Docket No. 3038-064 P10042

# APPENDIX A

Title	Country	Application No.	Filing Date
Silicone Hydrogel Contact Lenses	US	61/447,161	2/28/2011
Silicone Hydrogel Contact Lenses	US	13/404,033	2/24/2012
Silicone Hydrogel Contact Lenses	WO	PCT/US12/026212	2/23/2012
Silicone Hydrogel Contact Lenses	TW	101106077	2/23/2012

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 028533 FRAME: 0938